



CNR NO. MHSI09-000255-2025

**Order passed below Exh. No.1
in SCC No. 102/2025**

Issue Notice to accused No.1 and 2 in view of
proviso to Section 223(1) of B.N.S.S.

Date : 06/10/2025

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deogad.